Town of Lakeside Privacy Policy

INTRODUCTION

This privacy statement discloses the information gathering and dissemination practices for the Town of Lakeside located in Vilas County Wisconsin, USA. The Town of Lakeside is committed to maintaining your privacy.

INFORMATION WE MAY COLLECT AND HOW WE USE THAT INFORMATION

Your IP address, a number assigned to your computer when connected to the Internet, is visible to the Town of Lakeside when you visit our website and we may or may not use this information to make sure our website administration and availability is compliant with industry standards in use today as well as in the future. We do not collect any other information from you during your visit to our website.

The Town of Lakeside also collects email addresses from persons interested in subscribing to our electronic E-Notes service to receive news updates that the Town Board has deemed are important to residents and visitors to know. You can unsubscribe at any time to have your email address removed from our list immediately.

Your email address will be kept confidential but is subject to disclosure within the laws governing open records request. The Town of Lakeside must comply with all properly submitted open records requests, including disclosure of your email address.

In addition, the Town of Lakeside may be required to disclose your email address information in connection with law enforcement activities as deemed necessary by the court system and law enforcement personnel.

STORAGE AND PROTECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

The Town of Lakeside will not disclose your email address to any third parties except as provided above in properly submitted open records requests. No other disclosure will be made of your email address at any time.

USER INFORMATION AND INFORMATION COLLECTION

The Town of Lakeside may use cookies to facilitate the highest quality user experience on our website. Cookies are simple text only data files that are stored on your machine that enable us to better serve you, our website visitor. These cookies will never contain any identifiable information about you or your private data that may be stored on your machine.

THIRD-PARTY SITES

Please be aware that any other web sites that may be accessed through our site may collect personally identifiable information about you. The information practices of those third-party web sites linked to the Town of Lakeside are not covered by this privacy statement. You are solely responsible for maintaining the secrecy of any password, transaction reference number, or account information when you visit any website. Please be careful and responsible whenever you are online. While we strive to protect your personal information, the Town of Lakeside cannot

ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us, and you do so at your own risk.

CONTACTING THE TOWN OF LAKESIDE

If you have any questions about this privacy policy, the practices of this site, or your dealings with the Town of Lakeside, contact us at the following address:

Town of Lakeside 3196 South Poplar River Road Poplar, WI 54864

The Town of Lakeside will post any changes to the Privacy Policy online on or before the effective date of such changes.